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ANNUAL CHAMPIONS

ANNUAL CHAMPIONS

SEASON
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-
06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-1
201-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22

2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

TEAM CHAMPION

Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
St. Thomas
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia

Concordia
St. Thomas
St. Thomas
St. Thomas
St. Thomas
St. Thomas

St. Thomas
St. Thomas
Gustavus
Gustavus
Gustavus

St. Olaf

St. Olaf

St. Thomas
Carleton

St. Thomas
St. Catherine
Carleton
Carleton
Bethel

St. Catherine
St. Catherine

Carleton
St. Catherine
St. Catherine

SCORE

759 (389-371)
737 (368-369)
722 (351-371)
708 (355-353)
671(332-339)
700 (356-344)
685 (343-342)
663 (340-323)
*534 (350-184)
648 (330-318)
671(333-338)

671(325-346)
665 (333-332)
*504 (337-167
665 (340-325
680 (342-338
669 (329-340

975 (340-319-316)
967 (322-316-329)
980 (324-33-323)
968 (332-321-315)
974 (327-323-324)
939 (309-320-310)
966 (330-314-322)
951(320-317-314)
935 (325-311-299)
937 (329-297-311)
949 (319-311-311)
924 (305-304-315)
904 (303-299-302)
941(315-318-308)
909 (305-306-298)
764 (157-304-303)%

912 (302-302-308)
930 (307-312-311)
904 (299-304-301)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION
Kelly Cornell, Concordia

Kelly Cornell, Concordia

Lisa Hanson, Concordia

Lisa Hanson, Concordia

Ann Stedmaier, St. Thomas

Jill Carlin, Concordia

Christie Strecker, Concordia
Jennie Whitehouse, Macalester
Jenni Kovash, Concordia

Kris Paulson, St. Thomas

Kari Weidner, Concordia

Liz Meschke, Concordia

Alicia Golebeski, Gustavus
Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas
Katie Glorvigen, St. Thomas
Kelli Groff, Gustavus

Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas

Molly Noble, St. Thomas
Laura Heck, St. Thomas
Laura Heck, St. Thomas
Katie Schenfeld, Gustavus
Katie Schenfeld, Gustavus
Vanessa Kleckner, St. Olaf
Molly Erickson, St. Olaf
Shannon Holden, Carleton
Grace Gilmore, Carleton
Grace Gilmore, Carleton
Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton
Ziyi Wang, Carleton

Ziyi Wang, Carleton
Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton
Kristin Miyagi, Carleton
Anna Tollefson, Bethel

Kyra Venne, St. Catherine
Carter Sichol, Carleton
Kyra Venne, St. Catherine

SCORE
175

177 (90-77)
166 (82-84)
161(80-81)
166 (81-85)
170 (84-86)
160 (84-76)
126 (83-43)
152 (77-75)
#162 (86-76)
162 (82-80)
164 (79-85)
153 (77-76)
*121(83-38)
162 (85-77)
160 (80-80)
161(76-85)

228 (76-75-77)
230 (76-77-77)
238 (77-81-80)
236 (80-78-78)
224 (73-73-78)
229 (77-78-74)
235 (80-74-81)
229 (77-77-75)
231(80-78-73)
231(76-74-81)
224, (77-77-70)
224 (73-74-77)
221(73-74-74)
220 (73-73-74)
220 (73-75-72)
180 (37-70-
73)%

222 (70-77-75)
227 (75-78-74)
222 (72-79-71)

COURSE

Mankato
Mankato
Moorhead
Wapicada
Edinburgh
Dellwood Hills
Winona
Northfield
Oakdale
Oxbow

Mankato
Prestwick
The Fairways
Cedar Valley
Willingers
StoneRidge

Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Bunker Hills
Pebble Creek
Pebble Creek
Pebble Creek
Emerald Greens
Bunker Hills

Bunker Hills
The Royal
St. Cloud CC

* Tournament shortened to 27 holes
% Tournament shortened to 45 holes

# Won scorecard playoff

INSTITUTION NO. LASTTEAMTITLE
Concordia College 1 2000

University of St. Thomas 10 2015

St. Catherine University 5 2024

Carleton College 4 2022

Gustavus Adolphus College 3 2010

St. Olaf College 2 2012

Bethel University 1 2019
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INSTITUTION INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Concordia College 1989-91-92-93-95-96-98-99-2000

Carleton College 2013-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-23

University of St. Thomas 1994-2002-03-05-06-07-08
2001-04-09-10

Gustavus Adolphus College
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St. Catherine University 2022-25
St. Olaf College 2011-12
Bethel University 2021
Macalester College 1997
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RilAn ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

PLAYER OF THE YEAR SCHOOL
2003-04  Katie Taylor................. Concordia
2004-05 Katie Glorvigen ........... St. Thomas
2005-06 Kelli Groff........cceeueenne Gustavus
2006-07 Holly Noble ................. St. Thomas
2007-08 Laura HecK .....cceeeueennee St. Thomas
2008-09 Laura Heck .....cceeeueennne St. Thomas
2009-10 Katie Schenfeld ........... Gustavus
2010-11 Katie Schenfeld ........... Gustavus
2011-12 Molly Erickson............. St. Olaf
2012-13 Molly Erickson............. St. Olaf
2013-14  Doyle O’Brien.............. St. Thomas
2014-15 Shannon Holden ......... Carleton
2015-16 Emily Thul ......cceeeeees St. Thomas
2016-17  Alyssa Akiyama ........... Carleton
2017-18 Christine Piwnica ........ Bethel
ZiyiWang .....cccoeveennn. Carleton
2018-19  ZiyiWang......ccceeeuen.. Carleton
2019-20  Alyssa Akiyama ........... Carleton
2020-21 Nicole Miller................ Bethel
2021-22 Anna Tollefson............. Bethel
2022-23 Kyra Venne........cccue... St. Catherine
2023-24  Carter Sichol................ Carleton
2024-25 Kyra Venne........ccocue... St. Catherine
SENIOR OF THE YEAR SCHOOL
2005-06 Maureen Hardwick ..... St. Thomas
2006-07 Breanne Staples.......... Gustavus
2007-08 Rachel Roberg............. Gustavus
2008-09 Kimbra Kosak .............. Gustavus
2009-10 Kali Griggs .....coovvevveans Gustavus
2010-11 Katie Schenfeld ........... Gustavus
2011-12 Kathryn Hauff.............. Saint Benedict
2012-13 Molly Erickson............. St. Olaf
2013-14  Doyle O’Brien.............. St. Thomas
2014-15 Kelsey Moede ............. Carleton
2015-16 Grace Gilmore............. Carleton
2016-17 Mae Meiehenry .......... Gustavus
2017-18 Christine Piwnica ........ Bethel
2018-19  ZiyiWang......ccceeeuen.. Carleton
2019-20  Alyssa Akiyama ........... Carleton
2020-21 Nicole Miller................ Bethel
2021-22 Kristin Miyagi .............. Carleton

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
2004-05 Holly Noble .................
2005-06 Kimbra Kosak ..............
2006-07 Karla Leon...................
2007-08 Katie Schenfeld............
2008-09  Taylor Drenttel............
2009-10 Hope Keaney...............
2010-11 Emma Wilson..............
2011-12 Gina Kabasakalis .........
Sam FalK.......ccoouveenneen.
2012-13 Erin Dingmann ............
2013-14 Shannon Holden .........
2014-15 Christine Piwnica ........
2015-16 ZiyiWang .....cccceeeeunee
2016-17  Alyssa Akiyama ...........
2017-18 Nicole Miller ...............
2018-19 Kristin Miyagi ..............
2019-20 Anna Tollefson............
2020-21  Jaycee Rhodes.............
2021-22 Greta McArthur ..........
2022-23 Carter Sichol ...............
2023-24 Grace Petzold..............
2024-25 Caylin Cantwell ...........

COACH OF THE YEAR
2001-02 Cathy Lombritto..........
2002-03 Mike Boschee .............
Cathy Lombritto..........
2003-04  Cathy Lombritto..........
2004-05 Scott Moe .......ccceuuuuee
2005-06 Sara Evens......cccouuue
2006-07 Martha Nause.............
2007-08 Eric Sieger .......ccccee.....
2008-09 Scott Moe .......cccuuueee
2009-10 Scott Moe .......cccuuuuee
2010-11 Scott Moe .......cccuuuueee
2011-12 Luke Benoit.................
2012-13 Luke Benoit.................
2013-14 Eric Sieger .......ccccee.....
2014-15 Eric Sieger .......ccccee.....
2015-16 Sara Evens......ccco.uue
2016-17 Eric Seiger .......cccceen...
2017-18 Eric Sieger .......ccccee.....
2018-19 Molly Erickson.............
2019-20  Trent Anderson...........
2020-21 Mary Giorgi.......cc.......
2021-22 Mary Giorgi.......cc.......
2022-23 Katie Luckraft..............
2023-24 Mary Giorgi.......cc.......
2024-25 Mary Giorgi.......cc.......

SCHOOL

St. Thomas
Gustavus
Macalester
Gustavus
Gustavus
Carleton

St. Thomas
Carleton
Gustavus

St. Thomas
Carleton
Bethel
Carleton
Carleton
Bethel
Carleton
Bethel

St. Catherine
St. Catherine
Carleton

St. Catherine
St. Catherine

SCHOOL

St. Thomas
Gustavus

St. Thomas
St. Thomas
Gustavus

St. Thomas
Macalester
Carleton
Gustavus
Gustavus
Gustavus

St. Olaf

St. Olaf
Carleton
Carleton

St. Thomas
Carleton
Carleton
Carleton
Bethel

St. Catherine
St. Catherine
St. Olaf

St. Catherine
St. Catherine
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IVl AR ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS
1995-96 2001-02
Jill Carlin Concordia 170 84-86 Alicia Golembeski Gustavus 153
Kari Walrath Concordia 17 86-85 Liz Meschke Concordia 161
Kristen Hanson Concordia 173 85-88 Lindsay Sand St. Thomas 164
Kathy Spalding Macalester 173 87-86 Kris Paulson St. Thomas 165
Tara Tepley Gustavus 177 83-94 Katie Taylor Concordia 165
Christine Lundbohm  Concordia 179 96-83 Kate Reiman Gustavus 168
Sarah Penfield Concordia 180 91-89 Leah Wangerin St. Thomas 169
Ann Stegmaier St. Thomas 182 89-93 Jenny Moore St. Olaf 170
Krista Genrich Gustavus 182 94-88 Amanda Slaughter Macalester 170
Tammy Williams Gustavus 184 90-94 Katie Strei Saint Benedict 170
1996-97 2002-03
Christie Strecker Concordia 160 84-76 Maureen Hardwick St. Thomas 121
Sarah Penfield Concordia 162 83-79 Kristy Schaaf Macalester 123
Tammy Williams Gustavus 168 86-82 Katie Glorvigan St. Thomas 125
Kris Bruege Saint Mary’s 170 87-83 Stephanie Nelson St. Thomas 126
Kari Weidner Concordia 171 88-83 Katie Taylor Concordia 127
Kathy Spalding Macalester 172 87-85 Katie Strei Saint Benedict 130
Tara Tepley Gustavus 173 92-81 Katie Aplin Gustavus 131
Jenny Dick Concordia 175 85-90 Gina Sehnert Gustavus 132
Erin Connell Saint Benedict 175 90-85 Kelsey Getz Gustavus 132
Emily Snell St. Olaf 175 91-84 Jennifer Greenfield St. Thomas 132
Kirsten Hanson Concordia 175 90-85
2003-04
1999-2000 Katie Glorvigen St. Thomas 162
Kris Paulson St. Thomas 162 86-76 Katie Taylor Concordia 163
Kari Weidner Concordia 162 82-80 Tricia Nelson St. Thomas 163
Christie Strecker Concordia 163 77-86 Maureen Hardwick St. Thomas 167
Alicia Golembeski Gustavus 164 87-77 Andrea Hanke Saint Mary”s 167
Becky Cole Saint Benedict 165 85-80 Kelli Groff Gustavus 169
Jen Kovash Concordia 166 84-82 Katie Strei Saint Benedict 172
Sarah Hageman Saint Benedict 171 85-86 Kally Kosak Saint Benedict 172
Katie Reiman Gustavus 172 87-85 Kelsey Getz Gustavus 173
Heather Schmidt Saint Benedict 172 85-87 Katie Aplin Gustavus 174
Monica Milbert Saint Benedict 174 89-85 Katy Stevens Concordia 174
Megan Sand Saint Benedict 174
2000-01
Liz Meschke Concordia 164 79-85 2004-05
Alicia Golembeski Gustavus 165 85-80 Kelli Groff Gustavus 160
Katti Severson St. Thomas 166 86-80 Maureen Hardwick St. Thomas 164
Jenni Kovash Concordia 168 80-88 Kaley Kosak Saint Benedict 165
Tanya Ulvin Concordia 169 81-88 Kati Glorvigen St. Thomas 166
Jill Conrad Concordia 170 85-85 Kristen Ausan Macalester 170
Maria Amlen Concordia 176 88-88 Tricia Nelson St. Thomas 172
Kris Paulson St. Thomas 176 89-87 Erin Schliep Gustavus 174
Leah Wangerin St. Thomas 176 91-85 Katy Stevens Concordia 174
Abby Owen St. Thomas 177 87-90 Kelsey Getz Gustavus 175
Megan Sand Saint Benedict 175
Heather Fuchs Saint Benedict 175
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77-76
80-81
82-82
83-82
86-79
88-80
83-86
90-80
88-82
86-84

83-38
80-43
83-42
83-43
82-45
84-46
82-49

86-46
88-44

85-77
84-79
83-80
84-83
82-85
86-83
91-81

87-85
90-83
88-86
82-92
89-85

80-80
83-81
77-88
86-80
87-83
83-89
89-85
88-86
88-87
89-86
90-85
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Maureen Hardwick
Kelli Groff

Erin Schliep

Kaley Kosak

Kerry Shea

Andrea Hanke
Megan Sand

Caty Beel

Holly Noble

Alana Reetz

Holly Noble
Jordan Matheson
Laura Klatt
Kali Griggs
Rachel Roberg
Afton Pedner
Kassie Wells
Karla Leon
Megan Hanson
Katrina Wood
Kimbra Kosak

Laura Heck

Holly Noble
Rachel Roberg
Britta Hendrickson
Kimbra Kosak
Amy Anderson
Jordan Matheson
Laura Klatt

Kali Griggs
Johanna Frykmark
Katie Schenfeld

Laura Heck
Laura Knutson
Kimbra Kosak
Afton Pender
Katrina Wood
Kali Griggs

Katie Schenfeld
Taylor Drenttel
Karla Leon
Jordan Matheson

2005-06
St. Thomas 161
Gustavus 163
Gustavus 163
Saint Benedict 167
St. Thomas 168
Saint Mary’s 169
Saint Benedict 170
Saint Mary’s 17
St. Thomas 171
Gustavus 174
2006-07
St. Thomas 228
Macalester 245
St. Thomas 245
Gustavus 249
Gustavus 250
Concordia 250
Carleton 250
Macalester 250
St. Thomas 251
Carleton 253
Gustavus 253
2007-08
St. Thomas 230
St. Thomas 238
Gustavus 242
St. Olaf 243
Gustavus 248
St. Thomas 248
Macalester 251
St. Thomas 251
Gustavus 251
Augsburg 253
Gustavus 253
2008-09
St. Thomas 238
Carleton 243
Gustavus 243
Concordia 243
Carleton 243
Gustavus 244
Gustavus 244
Gustavus 251
Macalester 252
Macalester 252

76-85
86-77
82-81

84-83
87-81

84-85
84-86
84-87
81-90
84-90

76-75-77
81-82-82
81-82-82
85-83-81
84-83-83
85-81-84
84-81-85
83-80-87
90-80-81
84-88-81
88-82-83

76-77-77
81-76-81
81-79-82
82-79-82
86-78-84
82-80-86
80-83-88
83-83-85
81-80-90
88-81-84
81-86-86

77-81-80

85-82-76
80-84-79
83-82-78
82-82-79
86-79-79
80-85-79
78-87-86
81-91-80

88-83-81

Katie Schenfeld
Amy Anderson
Taylor Drenttel
Kathryn Hauff

Kali Griggs

Britta Hendrickson
Ann Jackson
Stefani Zappa
Katie Mich

Laura Knutson

Katie Schefeld
Taylor Drenttel
Kathryn Hauff
Sarah Hupperts
Molly Knutson
Molly Erickson
Stefani Zappa
Cassy Norton
Grace Caird
Kayleigh Dittes
Rachel Lamberty
Emma Wilson

Vanessa Kleckner
Kathryn Hauff
Sam Falk

Maxine Carlson
Gina Kabasakalis
Taylor Wells
Molly Erickson
Ann Jackson
Molly Knutson
Grace Todora

Molly Erickson
Kelsey Moede
Doyle O’'Brien
Maxine Carlson
Gina Kabasakalis
Kayleigh Dittes
Sam Falk

Taylor Wells
Molly Knutson
Liz Strom

2009-10
Gustavus
St. Thomas
Gustavus

Saint Benedict

Gustavus
St. Olaf
Gustavus
Augsburg
St. Thomas
Carleton

2010-11
Gustavus
Gustavus

Saint Benedict
Saint Benedict

St. Olaf

St. Olaf
Augsburg
St. Thomas
Macalester
Gustavus
Saint Mary’s
St. Thomas

2011-12
St. Olaf

Saint Benedict

Gustavus
St. Olaf
Carleton
Carleton
St. Olaf
Gustavus
St. Olaf

Saint Benedict

2012-13
St. Olaf
Carleton
St. Thomas
St. Olaf
Carleton
Gustavus
Gustavus
Carleton
St. Olaf
Gustavus

ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

236
240
240
240
245
248
248
250
251

252

224
239
241

248
248
249
250
252
256
256
256
256

229
231
232
234
234
237
238
241
241
241

235
236
238
240
240
241

242
244
245
246
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80-78-78
79-85-76
81-79-80

85-79-76
86-85-74
84-83-81

86-79-83
86-86-78
88-83-80
81-83-88

73-73-78
82-81-76
80-81-80
86-82-80
86-82-80
83-83-83
86-83-81
81-85-86
87-84-85
85-83-88
86-84-86
85-88-83

77-78-74
73-78-80
77-77-78
75-80-79
82-76-76
80-75-82
79-81-78
83-81-77
81-81-79
88-71-82

80-74-81
75-82-79
83-73-82
82-79-79
82-73-85
79-80-82
78-86-78
91-72-81
86-81-78
79-80-87
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Shannon Holden
Erin Dingmann
Bridget Cummings
Doyle O’'Brien
Rachel Morris
Kelsey Moede
Grace Gilmore
Sam Falk

Elena Baker

Geraldine Tellbuscher

Mae Meierhenry
Abby Perrenoud
Abby Conzemius
Jordan Drenttel
Erika Schwalbe
Grace Todora
Taylor Wells

Grace Gilmore
Shannon Holden
Christine Piwnica
Rachel Morris
Maxine Carlson
Leah Swanson

Geraldine Tellbuscher

Kaitlyn Alvarez
Abby Conzemius
Jordan Drenttel
Emily Thul

Kelsey Moede
McKenzie Swenson
Grace Todora
Taylor Wells
Lauren Wise

Grace Gilmore
Natalie Amundson
Emily Thul

Ziyi Wang

Rachel Morris

Erin Dingmann
Sydney Busker
Abby Conzemius
Ayumi Sakamoto
Marja Sorensen
Kaitlyn Alvarez
Christine Piwnica
McKenzie Swenson

2013-14
Carleton
St. Thomas

Saint Benedict

St. Thomas
St. Thomas
Carleton
Carleton
Gustavus
Macalester
Carleton
Gustavus
Bethel

St. Catherine
Gustavus
Bethel

Saint Benedict

Carleton

2014-15
Carleton
Carleton
Bethel
St. Thomas
St. Olaf
Bethel
Carleton
St. Catherine
St. Catherine
Gustavus
St. Thomas
Carleton
Gustavus

Saint Benedict

Carleton

Saint Benedict

2015-16
Carleton

Saint Benedict

St. Thomas
Carleton

St. Thomas
St. Thomas
St. Catherine
St. Catherine
Carleton

St. Thomas
St. Catherine
Bethel
Gustavus

Geraldine Tellbuscher Carleton

Lauren Wise

Saint Benedict

77-77-75
75-79-77
73-81-78
79-77-77
83-79-76
79-80-80
80-79-81
79-79-83
77-84-81
82-82-80
86-82-76
81-81-82

80-78-73
82-78-72
79-78-75
78-77-78

77-80-78
79-80-76
81-80-76
77-80-81

78-84-80
82-84-76
79-82-81

76-74-81

84-74-76
83-73-78
80-77-78
84-77-76
78-76-84
81-80-78
82-78-79
79-79-82
90-71-79

Alyssa Akiyama
Christine Piwnica
Abby Conzemius
Rachel Morris
Mae Meierhenry
Ayumi Sakamoto
Sydney Busker
Natalie Amundson

Melissa Biesmann St. Olaf
Kaitlyn Alvarez St. Catherine
Jessica Nelson Gustavus
Kristen Cash Gustavus
Geraldine Tellbuscher Carleton
Emily Thul St. Thomas
Ziyi Wang Carleton
2017-18
Ziyi Wang Carleton
Christine Piwnica Bethel
Emily Thul St. Thomas
Abby Euyang Carleton
Bridget Amundson  Saint Benedict
Natalie Amundson Saint Benedict
Sydney Busker St. Catherine
Alyssa Akiyama Carleton
Madeline Pagel Saint Benedict
Ayumi Sakamoto Carleton
Kaitlyn Alvarez St. Catherine
Melissa Biesmann St. Olaf
Alexis Chan Carleton
Nicole Miller Bethel
McKenzie Swenson  Gustavus
2018-19
Ziyi Wang Carleton
Alyssa Akiyama Carleton
Abby Euyang Carleton
Ayumi Sakamoto Carleton
Alexis Chan Carleton
Nicole Miller Bethel

Natalie Amundson
Ellie Brandt

Emily Olson

Olivia Matzke
Sydney Busker
Solveig Christenson
Nikki Fredrickson
Emily Kratz

Kristin Miyagi
Madeline Pagel

2016-17
Carleton
Bethel
St. Catherine
St. Thomas
Gustavus
Carleton
St. Catherine

Saint Benedict

Saint Benedict

Gustavus

Saint Benedict

St. Catherine
St. Catherine
St. Olaf

Saint Benedict

Gustavus
Carleton

Saint Benedict

ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

224
227
227
230
233
233
234
235
236
236
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77-77-70
77-76-78
80-72-81
80-75-78
83-80-73
82-78-76
83-77-77
82-75-81
78-85-76
79-81-80
77-82-81

73-74-77
78-74-75
77-74-76
74-75-81
82-74-77
78-75-80
81-71-82
80-76-79
78-79-79
78-79-79

73-74-74
75-73-75
79-75-77
79-77-76
76-79-80
87-73-77
83-78-78
77-80-83
80-75-85
81-82-80
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2019-20
Alyssa Akiyama Carleton
Nicole Miller Bethel
Cayla Kim St. Thomas
Sydney Brown St. Catherine
Anna Tollefson Bethel
Erin Ericson Gustavus
Ana Schwarz Bethel
Kristin Miyagi Carleton
Kate Taylor St. Catherine
Sydney Brandt St. Catherine

Katie Engelking
Kelsey Sullivan
Jordan Amelon
Melissa Biesmann
Claudia Kim

Tenley Smith

Emily Olson
Solveig Christenson

Kristin Miyagi
Sydney Brown
Jordan Amelon
Nicole Miller
Jaycee Rhodes
Emily Kratz
Erin Ericson
Emily Renner
Kate Taylor
Alexis Chan
Sydney Regalado
Anna Tollefson
Dasha Parker
Bergen Senf
Alyssa Soma
Tenley Smith
Laurel Ward
Sydney Brandt
Sydney Monge

Bethel
Carleton

St. Catherine
St. Olaf

St. Thomas
Macalester

Saint Benedict

St. Olaf

2020-21
Carleton
St. Catherine
St. Catherine
Bethel
St. Catherine
Gustavus
Gustavus

Saint Benedict

St. Catherine
Carleton
Gustavus
Bethel

St. Catherine
St. Olaf
Carleton
Macalester
Gustavus

St. Catherine
St. Olaf

220
224
227
228
228
232
233
233
233
236
236
236

73-73-74
77-75-77

74-80-77
79-76-77
82-78-74
82-78-75
78-82-75
81-79-77

79-82-76
76-82-81

73-75-72
74-75-75
79-74-74
76-72-80
74-81-73
76-78-78
80-80-73
79-78-76
81-76-76
82-76-78
75-82-79
78-78-80

Anna Tollefson
Erin Ericson
Kristin Miyagi
Emily Renner
Greta McArthur
Jaycee Rhodes
Emily Kratz

Kyra Venne
Brynn Sundquist
Kate Taylor
Sydney Brandt
Athena Kwon
Sydney Regalado
Anna Schwarz
Bergen Senf
Morgan Anderson
Emma Kraft
Sydney Monge
Tenley Smith
Laurel Ward

Kyra Venne
Carter Sichol
Greta McArthur
Bailey Lengfelder
Cynthia Lu
Sydney Brandt
Natalie Tatar
Sarah Zheng
Morgan Anderson
Sydney Monge
Annika Reierson
Emily Renner
Jaycee Rhodes
Bergen Senf
Anna Tollefson
Laura Beltman
Laurel Ward

2021-22
Bethel
Gustavus
Carleton

Saint Benedict

St. Catherine
St. Catherine
Gustavus

St. Catherine
Bethel

St. Catherine
St. Catherine
Carleton
Gustavus
Bethel

St. Olaf

St. Catherine
Augsburg

St. Olaf
Macalester
Gustavus

2022-23
St. Catherine
Carleton
Bethel
Macalester
Carleton
St. Catherine
Carleton
Carleton
St. Catherine
St. Olaf
Gustavus

Saint Benedict

St. Catherine
St. Olaf
Bethel
Bethel
Gustavus

180
188
191

191

191

192
193
193
194
194
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37-70-73
38-77-73

41-75-75

40-77-74
38-74-79
39-73-80
39-78-77

40-78-75
40-77-77
40-79-75

70-77-75
74-75-75
78-75-74
76-80-71

75-78-75
76-77-75

75-74-80
78-75-78
81-76-76

75-83-76



RilAn ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

2023-24 FOUR-TIME ALL-CONFERENCE HONOREES (23)

Carter Sichol Carleton 227 75-78-74 Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas........... 2003-06

Kyra Venne St. Catherine 228 78-79-71 Kali Griggs, Gustavus..........cocemveereenee 2007-10

Paige Hillman St. Catherine 231  76-77-78 Katie Schenfeld, Gustavus................... 2008-1

Bailey Lengfelder Macalester 234 78-78-78 Taylor Wells, Carleton ..., 2012-15

Grace Petzold St. Catherine 234 75-77-82 Abby Conzemius, St. Catherine.......... 2014-17

Sarah Zheng Carleton 237 82-78-77 Rachel Morris, St. Thomas.....cceeve.... 2014-17

Greta McArthur Bethel 239 77-78-84 Geraldine Tellbuescher, Carleton......2014-17

Emily Renner Saint Benedict 242 78-82-82 Kaitlyn Alvarez, St. Catherine.............. 2015-18

Laura Beltman Bethel 243 82-83-78 Christine Piwnica, Bethel....................... 2015-18

Sophie Brantner Bethel 243 81-80-82 Emily Thul, St. Thomas......cccccoocenrenrnane 2015-18

Mindy Zhai Carleton 243 89-75-79 Natalie Amundson, Saint Benedict ...2016-19

Morgan Anderson St. Catherine - Sydney Busker, St. Catherine.............. 2016-19

Cynthia Lu Carleton - Ayumi Sakamoto, Carleton................... 2016-19

Macey Martin St. Catherine - Ziyi Wang, Carleton.......cnnnenn. 2016-19

Jaycee Rhodes St. Catherine - Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton..................... 2017-20

Bergen Senf St. Olaf - Nicole Miller, Bethel ......ooveeeveeerae. 2018-21

Annika Reierson Gustavus HM Kristin Miyagi, Carleton........cccceevuune.. 2019-22
Anna Tollefson, Bethel ..., 2020-23

2024-25 Emily Renner, Saint Benedict.............. 2021-24

Kyra Venne St. Catherine 222 72-79-71 Jaycee Rhodes, St. Catherine. ............. 2021-24

Greta McArthur Bethel 227 77-77-73 Bergen Senf, St. Olaf ..o 2021-24

Grace Petzold St. Catherine 228 78-74-76 Greta McArthur, Bethel ... 2022-25

Carter Sichol Carleton 229 77-77-75 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine.................... 2022-25

Macey Martin St. Catherine 231 79-74-78

Bailey Lengfelder Macalester 232 73-78-79 THREE-TIME ALL-CONFERENCE HONOREES (28)

Laura Beltman Bethel 234 78-77-79 Alicia Golembeski, Gustavus.......coceovveennn. 2000-01-02

Anna Lee Carleton 234 78-79-77 Kris Paulson, St. ThomMas ... 2000-01-02

Paige Hillman St. Catherine 235 76-77-82 Katie Strei, Saint Benedict 2002-03-04

Morgan Anderson St. Catherine 236 73-87-76 Katie Taylor, Concordia........ccccoevvenrinrrrnrnnncs 2002-03-04

Ava Austria Macalester 236 80-82-74 Kelsey Getz, Gustavus........ccceerricnnrrnries 2003-04-05

Avery Sawchuk Augsburg 236 76-84-76 Kelli Groff, Gustavus 2004-05-06

Sarah Zheng Carleton 236 80-79-77 Megan Sand, Saint Benedict ... 2004-05-06
Holly Noble, St. Thomas.......ccc.coevcericnnrrnrinnnes 2006-07-08
Kimbra Kosak, Gustavus 2007-08-09
Jordan Matheson, Macalester.................... 2007-08-09
Taylor Drenttel, Gustavus ........ccccoocverennnennee 2009-10-1
Kathryn Hauff, Saint Benedict 2010-11-12
Molly Erickson, St. Olaf.......cceonricnnireri. 2011-12-13
Molly Knutson, St. Olaf ... 2011-12-13
Sam Falk, Gustavus........... 2012-13-14

Maxine Carlson, St. Olaf 2012-13-15
Kelsey Moede, Carleton 2013-14-15
Grace Todora, Saint Benedict............ 2012-14-15
Grace Gilmore, Carleton ... 2014-15-16

McKenzie Swenson, Gustavus........... 2015-16-18
Melissa Biesmann, St. Olaf................... 2017-18-20
Emily Kratz, Gustavus ..., 2019-21-22
Erin Ericson, Gustavus 2020-21-22
Kate Taylor, St. Catherine ... 2020-21-22

Cynthia Lu, Carleton ... 2023-24-25
Carter Sichol, Carleton 2023-24-25
Bailey Lengfelder, Macalester ........... 2023-24-25

Morgan Anderson, St. Catherine 2023-24-25
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IVl ARG ALL-TIME CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS
1991-92 1997-98 2003-04
1. Concordia 722 Oct. 11-12 = Northfield Golf Club 1. St. Thomas 665 340-325
2. St.Thomas 737 Par 71 2. Saint Benedict 690 353-337
3. St.Olaf 790 1. Concordia 534 350-184 3. Gustavus 693 354-339
4. Augsburg 807 2. Saint Benedict 580 383-197 4.  Concordia 71 351-360
5. Saint Benedict 816 3.  Gustavus 581 387-194 5. Carleton 735 365-370
6.  Gustavus 874 4.  Macalester 584 382-202 6. SaintMary’s 737 369-368
7.  Macalester 947 5. St.Olaf 611 407-204 7. St.Olaf 769 383-386
8. SaintMary’s INC 6.  St.Thomas 638 432-206 8. Augsburg 780 401-379
8.  St.Catherine INC 7. Augsburg 698 459-239 9. Macalester 839 417-422
8. SaintMary’s 745 502-243
1992-93 2004-05
Sept. 25-26 - Moorhead Country Club 1998-99 1. St.Thomas 680 342-338
Par73 1. Concordia 648 330-318 2. Gustavus 681 345-336
1. Concordia 708 356-352 2. Saint Benedict 672 339-333 3.  Saint Benedict 699 344-355
2. St.Thomas 730 368-362 3.  Gustavus 678 335-343 4. Concordia 732 369-363
3.  Saint Benedict 838 414-424 4. St.Thomas 700 342-358 5. Carleton 738 367-371
4. Gustavus INC 5. St.Olaf 732 368-364 5. St.Olaf 738 369-369
4.  St.Catherine INC 6.  Macalester 736 362-374 7. SaintMary’s 754 375-379
7. Augsburg 765 383-382 8. Augsburg 777 397-380
1993-94 9. Macalester 779 381-398
Sept. 25-26 - Wapicada Golf Club 1999-00
1. Concordia 671  332-339 1. Concordia 671 333-338 2005-06
2. St.Thomas 711 357-354 2. Saint Benedict 682 344-338 1. St.Thomas 669 329-340
3. Gustavus 760 385-375 3.  Gustavus 690 357-333 2.  Gustavus 672 345-327
4.  Saint Benedict 784 390-394 4. St.Thomas 691 364-327 3. Saint Benedict 716  355-361
5. St.Olaf 910 464-446 5. St.Olaf 746 389-358 4.  SaintMary’s 721 362-359
6. St .Catherine WD 6. Macalester 766 392-374 5. Concordia 735 362-373
7. SaintMary’s 872 429-423 6. Carleton 756 380-376
1994-95 7.  Macalester 770 398-372
Sept. 24-25 - Edinburgh 2000-01 8. St.Olaf 788 406-382
1. St.Thomas 700 356-344 1. Concordia 671 325-346 9. Augsburg INC
2. Concordia 713 360-353 2. St.Thomas 695 353-342
3. Saint Benedict 775 394-381 3. Gustavus 706 358-348 2006-07
4. Gustavus 775 402-373 4.  Saint Benedict 750 372-378 Oct.7-9 - Bunker Hills
5. Macalester 951 509-442 5. Macalester 778 393-385 Par73
6. St.Olaf wD 6. St.Olaf 781 395-386 1. St.Thomas 975 340-319-316
7. SaintMary’s 843 415-419 2. Gustavus 1011 343-337-331
1995-96 8. Carleton 849 427-422 3. Macalester 1045 351-343-351
Sept. 23-24 - Dellwood Hills Country Club 9. Augsburg 1064 536-528 4. Carleton 1058 358-353-347
1. Concordia 685 343-342 5. Concordia 1070 362-354-354
2. Gustavus 735 365-371 2001-02 6. St.Olaf 1087 375-358-354
3. Saint Benedict 784 387-397 1. St.Thomas 665 333-332 7. SaintMary's 1092 376-356-360
3. St.Thomas 784 390-394 2. Gustavus 667 341-326 8. Saint Benedict 1099 368-370-361
5. SaintMary’s 854 428-426 3.  Concordia 678 341-337 9. Augsburg 1185 401-391-393
6.  Macalester 870 450-420 4. Macalester 721  363-358
7. St.Olaf 902 449-453 5.  Saint Benedict 723 362-361 2007-08
8. Augsburg INC 6. St.Olaf 730 378-352 Oct. 6-8 - Bunker Hills
7. SaintMary’s 745 374-371 Par73
1996-97 8. Carleton 854 433-421 1. St.Thomas 967 322-316-329
Sept. 21-22 - Winona Country Club 9. Augsburg 921 477-444 2. Gustavus 986 326-318-342
Par74 3. St.Olaf 1023 343-337-343
1. Concordia 663 340-323 2002-03 4. SaintBenedict 1046 360-337-349
2. Gustavus 693 352-341 1. St.Thomas 504 5. Carleton 1060 358-352-350
3. SaintBenedict 725 368-357 2. Gustavus 526 5. Concordia 1060 351-344-365
4. Macalester 734 362-372 3. Concordia 546 7. Macalester 1100 356-368-376
5. St.Thomas 757 372-385 4.  Saint Benedict 551 8. Augsburg 1189 406-381-402
6. St.Olaf 766 381-385 5. St.Olaf 578 9. SaintMary’s 1214 431-394-389
7. SaintMary’s 804 402-402 6.  Carleton 597
7. SaintMary’s 618
8. Augsburg 663
9.  Macalester INC
10 « 2025-26 MIAC Women'’s Golf Record Book
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H:Ac ALL-TIME CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

2008-09
Bunker Hills
Par73
Gustavus 980 324-333-323
St. Thomas 989 328-335-326
Carleton 1028 349-344-335
Macalester 1038 346-350-342
Saint Benedict 1043 349-359-335
Concordia 1062 354-355-353
St. Olaf 1071 366-365-340
Saint Mary’s 1118  383-369-366
Bethel 1132 385-376-371
Augsburg 1185 407-386-392
2009-10
Oct. 3-5 - Bunker Hills
Par72
Gustavus 968 332-321-315
Saint Benedict 1014 347-335-332
St. Thomas 1025 341-347-337
St. Olaf 1035 348-349-338
Carleton 1038 347-341-350
Concordia 1072 360-365-347
Augsburg 1092 370-363-359
Saint Mary’s 1107 364-373-370
Bethel 1110 379-365-366
Macalester 1211 428-395-388
2010-11
Oct. 2-4 - Bunker Hills
Par72
Gustavus Q74 327-323-324
St. Olaf 1020 347-335-338
Saint Benedict 1030 347-343-340
Carleton 1040 343-346-351
St. Thomas 1049 355-358-336
Saint Mary’s 1084 367-354-363
Augsburg 1089 379-363-347
Bethel 1150 376-391-383
Concordia 1154 395-381-378
Macalester 167 391-388-388
2011-12
Oct.1-3 = Bunker Hills
Par72
St. Olaf 939 309-320-310
Gustavus 961 321-321-319
Saint Benedict 984 332-323-329
Carleton 1002 334-332-336
Concordia 1002 340-331-331
St. Thomas 1019 334-343-342
Macalester 1051 363-357-331
Bethel 1073 366-357-350
St. Catherine 1107 373-363-370
Saint Mary’s 111 378-367-366
Augsburg 166 399-387-380

SgoeNooRwWN S

ZgoeNocORWNS

ZgoeNocORWNS

ZgoeNocoRwWNS

2012-13
Oct. 6-8 - Bunker Hills

Par72
St. Olaf 966 330-314-322
Carleton 977 338-315-324
Gustavus 985 325-330-330
St. Thomas 1000 344-329-327
Saint Benedict 1017 353-335-329
Concordia 1042 346-352-344
Augsburg 1076 361-364-351
Macalester 1077 351-362-364
Bethel 1098 370-370-358
St. Catherine 1113 382-368-363
Saint Mary’s 1145 391-379-375

2013-14

Oct. 5-7 - Bunker Hills

Par72
St. Thomas 951 320-317-314
Carleton 952 318-318-316
Gustavus Q72 320-326-326

Saint Benedict 995 317-343-335

Bethel 1003 328-337-338
Concordia 1005 337-331-337
St. Olaf 1008 319-337-352
Macalester 1022 332-343-347
St. Catherine 1033 355-338-340
Augsburg 1090 360-365-365
Saint Mary’s 176 394-393-389
2014-15
Oct. 4-6 - Bunker Hills
Carleton 935 325-311-299
Bethel 956 322-321-313
St. Thomas 964 322-325-317
Gustavus 982 337-325-320
Saint Benedict 984 330-328-326
St. Catherine 985 324-329-332
St. Olaf 1007 341-333-333
Concordia 1022 349-328-345
Macalester 1044 357-344-343
Augsburg 1094 380-368-346
Saint Mary’s 1099 372-360-367
2015-16
Oct. 3-5 - Bunker Hills
St. Thomas 937 329-297-31
Carleton 959 324-309-326
St. Catherine 967 328-320-319
Saint Benedict 997 341-330-326
Bethel 1011 343-336-332
Gustavus 1014 345-334-335
St. Olaf 1057 358-360-339
Concordia 1076 349-371-356
Augsburg 1080 360-367-353
Saint Mary’s 1090 362-359-369
Macalester 103 367-377-359

goeNoRwN S

goeNoORwWNS
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2016-17
Oct. 8-10 - Bunker Hills
St. Catherine 949 319-311-319
Carleton 951 330-310-311
Gustavus 965 328-319-318
St. Thomas 971  321-321-329
Bethel 979 322-325-332
Saint Benedict 999 338-327-334
St. Olaf 1039 355-347-337
Concordia 1061 353-352-356
Saint Mary’s 127 372-373-382
Augsburg 160 402-381-377
2017-18
Oct.7-9 - Pebble Creek
Carleton 924 305-304-315
Saint Benedict 943 320-307-316
St. Thomas 952 321-309-322
St. Catherine 966 320-320-326
Gustavus 975 330-316-329
St. Olaf 980 324-328-328
Bethel 994 336-325-333
Concordia 1072 362-351-359
Saint Mary’s 1159 397-384-378
Augsburg 192 401-380-411
2018-19

Sept. 29-Oct.1- Pebble Creek

Carleton 904 303-299-302
Saint Benedict 970 329-313-328
Gustavus 971  331-323-317

St. Catherine 985 328-328-329
St. Olaf 1004 342-333-329
Bethel 1013 356-335-322
Macalester 1048 357-339-352

St. Thomas 1071 370-345-356

Concordia 1075 359-355-361
Augsburg 129 386-364-379
Saint Mary’s 1185 398-414-373
2019-20
Sept. 28-30 - Pebble Creek
Bethel 941 315-318-308
St. Catherine 943 312-316-315
Carleton 964 327-324-313
St. Thomas 965 319-330-316
Saint Benedict 975 323-331-321
Gustavus 995 332-335-328
St. Olaf 1002 345-338-319
Concordia 1044 343-351-350
Augsburg 1124 386-384-354
Saint Mary’s 1170 390-400-380
2020-21

Apr.30-May 2 - Emerald Greens

St. Catherine 909 305-306-298
Gustavus 938 311-318-309
Carleton 940 318-306-316
Bethel 947 317-306-324
Saint Benedict 971 322-321-328
St. Thomas 973 324-318-331
Macalester 979 333-317-329
St. Olaf 1010 340-326-344
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HIAC ALL-TIME CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

2021-22
Oct. 2-4 - Bunker Hills

1. St. Catherine 764 157-304-303
2. Gustavus 779 157-313-309
3. Bethel 784 151-319-314
4. Carleton 795 158-323-314
5.  Saint Benedict 798 159-331-308
6.  St.Scholastica 833 169-334-330
7. Augsburg 839 169-336-334
8. St.Olaf 847 168-343-336
9. Macalester 851 161-356-334
10. Concordia 882 175-360-347

2022-23

Oct.1-3 = Bunker Hills

1. Carleton 912 302-302-308
2. St.Catherine 918 304-310-304
3. Bethel 943 317-313-313
4. Macalester 965 330-325-310
5. Saint Benedict 980 330-332-318
6.  Gustavus 992 330-331-331
7. St.Olaf 1001 335-337-329
8. St.Scholastica 1011 335-342-334
9. Concordia 1056 352-353-351
10.  Augsburg 1071 356-360-355

2023-24

Oct.7-9 - The Royal

1. St. Catherine 930 307-312-311
2. Carleton 957 330-313-314
3. Bethel 977 320-327-330
4. Macalester 1001 326-335-340
5. Saint Benedict 1005 328-341-336
6. Gustavus 1009 333-328-348
7. St.Olaf 1023 332-340-351
8. St.Scholastica 1088 347-367-374
9. Augsburg 1102 372-364-366
10. Concordia M5 372-367-376

2024-25

Sept. 28-30 - St. Cloud CC

1. St. Catherine 904 299-304-301
2. Carleton 935 311-312-312

3. Bethel 937 315-309-313
4. Macalester 965 321-327-317
5. Gustavus 989 330-338-321
6.  Saint Benedict 1024 340-342-342
7. St. Olaf 1025 340-337-348
8.  Augsburg 1074 356-367-351
9. St.Scholastica 1100 371-368-361
10. Concordia 1139 388-372-379
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M:AC CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

18-Hole Low Score

S ivi Y Round
I N D IVI D UAL 780re E(;;::ad::ilyama, Carleton ﬁ Rgtlj:d 3

70 Anna Tollefson, Bethel 2021 Round 2
70 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2022  Round1
7 Grace Todora, Saint Benedict 201 Round 2
gs.o?ge Ir:;?vsig:j: Year Y Majra Sorensen, St. Thomas 2016 Round 2
220 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2019 Y Sydney Busker, St. Catherine 2017 Round 2
220 Kristin Mlyagl, Carleton 2020 71 Balley Lengfelder, Macalester 2022 Round 3
221 Zlyl Wang, Carleton 2018 Y Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2023 Round 3
222 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2022 71 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2024 Round 3
222 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2024 72 TayIOr We”s, Carleton 2012 Round 2
223 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2018 72 Shannon Holden, Carleton 2014 Round 3
224 Katie Schenfeld, Gustavus 2010 72 Abby Conzeimus, St. Catherine 2016 Round 2
224 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2016 72 Nicole Miller, Bethel 2020 Round 2
224 Zlyl Wang, Carleton 2017 72 Kristin Mlyagl, Carleton 2020 Round 3
224 Sydney Brown, St. Catherine 2020 72 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2024 Round1
224 Carter Sichol, Carleton 2022 Lowest Final Round by Individual Champion
45-hole Low Score (Shortened Tournament) Score Ind|V|dua.I Year
Score Individual Year 70 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2016
180 Anna Tollefson, Bethel ﬁ Y Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2024
188 Erin Ericson, Gustavus 2021 72 Kristin Miyagi, Carleton 2020
191 Kristin Miyagi, Carleton 2021 73 Grace Gilmore, Carleton 2014
191 Emily Renner, Saint Benedict 2021 /3 Anna Tollgfson, Bethel 2021
191 Greta McArthur, St. Catherine 2021 74 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2019
192 Jaycee Rhodes, St. Catherine 2021 74 CarterSichol Carleton 2023
}Zg E;:K/Ef:mze,,csitlfs(tlg\t/firine 2831 Large_st Rou‘nc_ﬂ Deficit Overcome by Individual Champion
194 Brynn Sundquist, Bethel 2021 Deficit Individual Year
194 Kate Taylor, St. Catherine 2021 ? Kris Paulson, St. Thomas 1999

36-Hole Low Score

Score Individual Year Rounds
146 Katie Schenfeld, Gustavus 2010 Rounds 1-2
146 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2019 Rounds 1-2
147 Ziyi Wang, Carleton 2017 Rounds 1-2
147 Alyssa Akiyama, Carleton 2019 Rounds 2-3
147 Kyra Venne, St. Catherine 2022  Rounds1-2
148 Kristin Miyagi, Carleton =~ 2020  Rounds1-2
148 Nicole Miller, Bethel 2020  Rounds1-2
149 Abby Euyang, Carleton 2017 Rounds 1-2
149 Sydney Brown, St. Catherine2020  Rounds 1-2
149 Natalie Tatar, Carleton 2022 Rounds 1-2
149 Carter Sichol, Carleton 2022 Rounds 1-2
150 Grace Gilmore, Carleton 2015 Rounds 1-2

27-Hole Low Score (Shortened Tournament)

Score Individual Year Rounds
107 Anna Tollefson, Bethel 2021 Rounds 1-2
12 Jaycee Rhodes, St. Catherine 2021 Rounds 1-2
12 Greta McArthur, St. Catherine 2021 Rounds 1-2

15 Erin Ericson, Gustavus 2021 Rounds 1-2
16 Emma Kraft, Augsburg 2021 Rounds 1-2
16 Kristin Miyagi, Carleton 2021 Rounds 1-2
16 Emily Kratz, Gustavus 2021 Rounds 1-2
17 Brynn Sundquist, Bethel 2021 Rounds 1-2
17 Emily Renner, Saint Benedict 2021 Rounds 1-2
17 Sydney Monge, St. Olaf 2021 Rounds 1-2
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MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

27-Hole Low Score (Shortened Tournament)

Score Team Year Rounds
T EA M 461 St. Catherine 2021 Rounds 1-2
470 Gustavus 2021 Rounds 1-2
470  Bethel 2021 Rounds1-2
54-hole Low Score 481 Carleton 2021 Rounds 1-2
Score Team Year Finish 490 Saint Benedict 2021 Rounds 1-2
904 Carleton 2018 Champion 503 St. Scholastica 2021 Rounds 1-2
904  St.Catherine 2024  Champion 235 étu%slb?rg 2831 20“”35 1;
909 St. Catherine 2020 Champion -Vla ounas -
912 Carleton ! 2022 Chamg:on 517 Macalest.er 2021 Rounds 1-2
918 St Catherine 2022  Second Place 534 Concordia 1997 Rounds1-2
924 Carleton 2017 Champion
930  St.Catherine 2023 Champion 18-Hole Low Score
935  Carleton 2014 Champion Score  Team Year  Round
935  Carleton 2024 Second Place 297, St.Thomas 2015 Round2
937 St.Thomas 2015 Champion oo gar:eton gg:g 20“”3 ;
938  Gustavus 2020  Second Place areton oun
030 StOmf 2011 Charmpion 299 St Catherine 2024  Round1
940  Carleton 2020  Third Place 301 St.Catherine 2024 Round 3
o4 Bethel 2019 Champion 302 Carleton 2018 Round 3
302 Carleton 2022 Round 1
45-hole Low Score (Shortened Tournament) 302 Carleton 2022 Round2
Score Team Year Finish 303 Carleton ) 2018 Round 1
764 St.Catherine 2021  Champion ggi f:t ?atthe””e 28127‘ 20“”3 g
779 Gustavus 2021  Second Place arieton oun
784 B:the\llu 2021 Third Place 304 St. Cather!ne 2021 Round 2
795  Carleton 2021  Fourth Place 304 St Catherine 2022 Round1
798  Saint Benedict 2021 Fifth Place ggg ét ?atthe””e 281274 20“”3 12
833 St. Scholastica 2021  Sixth Place arieton oun
839  Augsburg 2021  Seventh Place 305 st Catherine 2020 Round1
847  St.Olaf 2021  Eighth Place _ _
851 Macalester 2021 Ninth Place Is_owest Final Round by Team Champion
882 C di 2021  Tenth Pl Score Team Year
oncordia enthrace 298 St Catherine 2020
36-Hole Low Score 299 Carleton 2014
Score Team Year Rounds 301 St. Catherine 2024
602 Carleton 2018 Rounds1-2 302 Carleton 2018
603 St Catherine 2024  Rounds1-2 303 St Catherine 2021
604  Carleton 2022  Rounds1-2 308 Bethel 2019
605  St.Catherine 2024  Rounds 2-3 308 Carleton 2022
609  Carleton 2017  Rounds1-2 310 St.Olaf 2011
611 St. Catherine 2020  Rounds1-2 31 St. Thomas 2015
614 St Catherine 2022  Rounds1-2 3 St. Catherine 2023
619 St. Catherine 2023 Rounds1-2 314 St. Thomas 2013
623 Bethel 2020  Rounds1-2 315 Carleton 2017
624 Carleton 2020  Rounds 1-2 315 Gustavus 2009
626 St.Thomas 2015  Rounds1-2 o ,
628 St Catherine 2019 Rounds 1-2 Large_st Round 1 Deficit Overcome by Team Champion
629 St Olaf 2011 Rounds 1-2 Deficit Team Year
629  Gustavus 2020  Rounds1-2 6 Concordia 1999
630 St. Catherine 2016 Rounds 1-2
630  Bethel 2022  Rounds1-2
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H:Ac ALL-TIME ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

2002-03 2008-09 2013-14
09.17 Katie Taylor Concordia 09.02 Kali Griggs Gustavus 09.04 Doyle O’Brien St. Thomas
09.24 Katie Glorvigan ..St. Thomas 09.08 Katrina Wood. Carleton 09.10 Erin Dingmann. St. Thomas
10.01 Kelly Lewis.............. ..Carleton 09.08 Kathryn Hauff. Saint Benedict 09.17 Doyle O’Brien... St. Thomas
10.08 Maureen Hardwick........ St. Thomas 09.15 Laura Heck St. Thomas 09.24 Grace Todora......cccconeee. Saint Benedict
09.22 Kimbra Kosak Gustavus 10.01 Sam Falk ... Gustavus
2003-04 09.29 Laura Heck... St. Thomas 10.09 Shannon Holden ....Carleton
09.09 Kerry Shea ... St. Thomas 10.07 LauraHeck St. Thomas 04.08 Geraldine Tellbuescher..Carleton
09.16 Katie Taylor Concordia 04.06 Laura HecK...ooocovverrreennc St. Thomas 04.15 Doyle O’Brien........ccou.... St. Thomas
09.23 Marisa Navarro. ..Augsburg 0413 Jordan Matheson.. Macalester 04.22 Shannon Holden. Carleton
09.30 NaomiSchwegler........... St. Olaf 04.22 Katie Schenfeld .............. Gustavus 04.29 Erika Schwalbe................. Bethel
Katie Glorvigen................ St. Thomas 04.27 Johanna Frykmark......... Augsburg 05.06 Grace Gilmore......ccecuune. Carleton
05.04 Laura Knutson.............. Carleton
2004-05 2014-15
09.09 Alana Reetz Gustavus 2009-10 09.03 Shannon Holden............ Carleton
09.14 Kaley Kosak.... Saint Benedict 09.08 Kathryn Hauff Saint Benedict 09.10 Geraldine Tellbuescher..Carleton
09.21 Kelly Lewis...... Carleton 0915 Amy Anderson... St. Thomas 09.17 Grace Gilmore.. Carleton
09.28 Andrea Hanke... ..Saint Mary’s 09.22 Kali Griggs............ Gustavus 09.24 Lauren Wise...... Saint Benedict
10.05 Breanne Staples... Gustavus Katie Schenfeld Gustavus 04.01 Kelsey Moede. ... Carleton
1012  Kelli Groff Gustavus Sarah Hupperts Saint Benedict 04.08 MadiRoe€ ..o St. Catherine
04.12 Katie Glorvigen ..St. Thomas 09.29 Taylor Drenttel... Gustavus 04.15 McKenzie Swenson......Gustavus
04.19 Kassie Wells Carleton Katie Schenfeld Gustavus 04.22 Christine Piwnica............ Bethel
04.26 Maureen Hardwick........ St. Thomas Amy Anderson St. Thomas 04.29 Morgan McCorkle.......... St. Thomas
10.06 Katie Schenfeld. Gustavus 05.06 Geraldine Tellbuescher..Carleton
2005-06 04.13 Taylor Drenttel Gustavus
09.07 Kelli Groff.......coocrerrnnnens Gustavus Katie Schenfeld Gustavus 2015-16
09.13 Maureen Hardwick.......St. Thomas 04.20 Katie Schenfeld. Gustavus 09.09 Emily Thul.coooeevverrirerne St. Thomas
09.20 Kassie Wells......ccooconmrunnee Carleton 04.26 Taylor Drenttel Gustavus 09.16 Rachel Morris ... St. Thomas
09.27 Kelli Groff Gustavus 05.03 Katie Schenfeld .............. Gustavus 09.23 Sydney Busker .............. St. Catherine
10.04 Kerry Shea......... ..St. Thomas 09.30 Grace Gilmore.. Carleton
10.11  Maureen Hardwick.......St. Thomas 2010-1 10.07 Grace Gilmore.. Carleton
0410 Kelli Groff....... ..Gustavus 09.14  Katie Schenfeld Gustavus 04.06 ZiyiWang............... ...Carleton
04.17 Maureen Hardwick....... St. Thomas 09.21 Kathryn Hauff Saint Benedict 04.13 McKenzie Swenson ......Gustavus
04.24 Paige Bromen.... St. Olaf 09.28 Katie Schenfeld Gustavus 04.20 Christine Piwnica............ Bethel
10.05 Katie Schenfeld Gustavus 04.27 Lauren Wise Saint Benedict
2006-07 1012 Katie Schenfeld. Gustavus 05.04 Grace Gilmore... Carleton
09.07 Rachel Roberg Gustavus 04.12 MO”y Erickson.... St. Olaf
09.12 Kassie Wells... ..Carleton 04.19 Katie Schenfeld . Gustavus 2016-17
09.19 Laura Klatt St. Thomas 04.26 Kathryn Hauff.... Saint Benedict 09.06 Ziyi Wang .......ccccceerrrnee Carleton
09.26 Breanne Staples... Gustavus 05.03 Ann Jackson.... Gustavus 09.13 Alyssa Akiyama........... Carleton
10.03 Kali Griggs ..Gustavus Molly Erickson St. Olaf 09.20 Majra Sorensen....
10.10 Holly Noble St. Thomas 09.27 Christine Piwnica
04.03 Holly Noble St. Thomas 2011-12 Kaitlyn Alvarez .............
0410 Karla Leon....... ..Macalester 09.06 Taylor Wells Carleton 10.11  Alyssa Akiyama....
04.8 Tricia Nelson.. .St. Thomas 0913 Gina Kabasakalis.... Carleton 0411 Mae Meierhenry..
04.24 Jordan Matheson ..Macalester 09.20 Taylor Drenttel Gustavus 04.18 Mae Meierhenry..
05.01 Holly Noble............o....... St. Thomas 09.27 Kathryn Hauff Saint Benedict 04.25 Christine Piwnica
Molly Erickson St. Olaf 05.02 Ayumi Sakamoto..........
2007-08 10.04 Vanessa Kleckner .......... St. Olaf
0911 Kali Griggs ..ooevvveeccccvreeee Gustavus 04.17 Sam Falk Gustavus 2017-18
09.18 Karla Leon Macalester 04.24 Taylor Drenttel Gustavus 09.05 Christine Piwnica........... Bethel
09.25 Rachel Roberg.. ..Gustavus 05.01 Maxine Carlson............. St. Olaf 09.12 Alysssa Akiyama.. Carleton
Laura Heck St. Thomas 0919 ZiyiWang ..o Carleton
10.02 Rachel Roberg Gustavus 09.26 Kaitlyn Alvarez............... St. Catherine
10.09 Laura Heck .St. Thomas 09.05 Sam Falk Gustavus 10.10 Ziyi Wang ...Carleton
04.08 Rachel Roberg Gustavus 09.11  Taylor Wells Carleton 04.17 McKenzie Swenson ......Gustavus
04.15 Laura Heck St. Thomas 09.18 Molly Erickson St. Olaf 04.24 Emily ThUl..ooovroceerecereee St. Thomas
04.23 Kali Griggs..... ..Gustavus 09.25 Doyle O'Brien St. Thomas 05.01 Christine Piwnica Bethel
04.29 Laura Knutson.. ..Carleton 10.02 Doyle O’Brien St. Thomas ZiyiWang .......... Carleton
05.07 Katie Schenfeld.... Gustavus 10.09 Molly Erickson St. Olaf
10.17 Kelsey Moede. Carleton 2018-19
04.16 Sam Falk Gustavus 09.04 ZiyiWang...... Carleton
04.23 Molly Erickson St. Olaf 09.11  Sydney Busker St. Catherine
04.30 Molly Knutson ... St. Olaf 09.18 Ayumi Sakamoto............. Carleton
05.07 Whitney Nash St. Catherine 09.25 Alyssa Akiyama.............. Carleton
10.02 Ziyi Wang Carleton
04.09 Ziyi Wang Carleton
04.16 i Carleton
04.23 Carleton
04.30 AyumiSakamoto............. Carleton
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MHAC ALL-TIME ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

MINNESOTA INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

2019-20

09.03 Alyssa Akiyama
09.10 Alyssa Akiyama.
Kristin Miyagi.....
Claudia Kim

09.17 Erin Ericson
09.24 Anna Tollefson..

St. Thomas
Gustavus
..Bethel

Kristin Miyagi Carleton
10.01 Alyssa Akiyama.....c....... Carleton
2020-21

04.06 Nicole Miller
04.13 Nicole Miller
Jordan Amelon
04.20 Nicole Miller Bethel
04.27 Jaycee Rhodes. ..St. Catherine
05.04 Kristin Miyagi......cccomeeee Carleton

Bethel
..Bethel
St. Catherine

2021-22

09.07 Anna Tollefson

09.14 Sydney Brandt.. ..St. Catherine
09.21 AnaSchwarz Bethel
Brynn Sundquist.............. Bethel

09.28 Athena Kwon ...

04.05 Erin Ericson

04.12 Emily Kratz

04.26 Bergen Senf...

05.03 Kate Taylor

Bethel

Gustavus
Gustavus
..St. Olaf
St. Catherine

2022-23
09.06 Carter Sichol......
09.13 Greta McArthur...
09.20 KyraVenne
09.27 Carter Sichol
04.04 Kyra Venne..... ..St. Catherine
04.11 KyraVenne St. Catherine
04.18 Morgan Anderson......... St. Catherine
04.25 KyraVenne ..St. Catherine
05.02 Kyra Venne St. Catherine

St. Catherine
Carleton

2023-24
09.05 Carter Sichol................ Carleton
09.12 Carter Sichol Carleton
09.12 Jaycee Rhodes. ..St. Catherine
09.19 Carter Sichol...... ..Carleton
09.26 Emily Renner..... ..Saint Benedict
04.09 Bailey Lengfelder
04.16 LauraBeltman..
04.23 Emily Bruce....

Carleton

04.30 Carter Sichol
05.07 Greta McArthur........... Bethel
2024-25

09.03 Paige Hillman St. Catherine
09.10 KyraVenne ..St. Catherine
09.17 KyraVenne St. Catherine
09.24 Carissa Oberding............ St. Scholastica
04.08 Grace Petzold... ..St. Catherine
04.15 Kyra Venne..... ..St. Catherine
04.22 Catherine Jance.. ..Saint Benedict
04.29 KyraVenne....... ..St. Catherine
05.06 Carter Sichol.....cccccone Carleton
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